	prior to this session of the General Assembly. Act 595 of the Regular Session
1	State of Arkansas
2	86th General Assembly A Bill
3	Regular Session, 2007 SENATE BILL 812
4	
5	By: Senator Horn
6	
7	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO AMEND § 14-233-108 TO INCREASE THE PER
10	DIEM ALLOWANCE FOR A DIRECTOR OF THE BOARD OF A
11	SANITATION AUTHORITY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO AMEND § 14-233-108 TO INCREASE THE
15	PER DIEM ALLOWANCE FOR A DIRECTOR OF THE
16	BOARD OF A SANITATION AUTHORITY.
17	
18	
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
20	
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 14-233-108(g), concerning the board of
22	directors of a sanitation authority, is amended to read as follows:
23	(g) No director of a sanitation authority shall receive any
24	compensation for the performance of his <u>or her</u> duties under this chapter, but
25	each director may <u>shall</u> be paid:
26	<u>(1) A</u> a per diem allowance of not more than one hundred dollars
27	(\$100) <u>one hundred fifty dollars (\$150)</u> for attending each meeting of the
28	board <u>unless the board sets a different per diem allowance by board</u>
29	resolution; and
30	(2) His his or her necessary expenses incurred while engaged in
31	the performance of such duties.
32	
33	APPROVED: 3/28/2007
34	
35	

